

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
First Appeal No.196 of 2025

Nilesh Dubey

....

Appellant

Versus

Ambika Kumari

.....

Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Nagmani Tiwari, Advocate
Mr. Govind Ray Karan, Advocate

For the Respondent :

05/Dated: 02.02.2026

1. In terms of the notice issued vide order dated 12.12.2025, the respondent-wife has put her appearance, who is being represented by Mr. Rishav Kumar, learned counsel, whose name is also reflected in the daily cause list.
2. None is present to present the respondent-wife.
3. Accordingly, list this matter on 09.02.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai J.)

02.02.2026
Rohit/-