

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 196 of 2025**

Nilesh Dubey

... .. Appellant

Versus

Ambika Kumari

... .. Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

07/Dated: 27th February, 2026

As orally requested by the Bar Association, let this case be listed after Holi Holidays on 09.03.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

27th February, 2026

Saurabh/-