

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 196 of 2025**

Nilesh Dubey

... .. Petitioner

Versus

Ambika Kumari

... .. Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Navneet Sahay, Advocate

09/Dated: 04th May, 2026

1. Perused the office note dated 01.05.2026.
2. It appears from the communication dated 01.05.2026 under the signature of learned Member Secretary, JHALSA which has been kept at Flag – 'L' that the mediation is still going on having not come to the conclusive finding. Therefore, request has been made to extend the period.
3. Considering the same, the period is being extended by modifying the order dated 09.03.2026.
4. Let this matter be listed on 22.06.2026 awaiting the mediation report.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

04th May, 2026

Saurabh/-